



Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise / Warning and safety instructions



Deutsch: Die Produktsicherheits- und Warnhinweise für Schmuck finden Sie in diesem Dokument weiter unten.



English: Product Safety and Warning Information for Diamond Tools



Italiano: Sicurezza del prodotto e avvertenze per gli utensili diamantati



Français: Sécurité des produits et avertissements pour les outils diamantés



Néerlandais: Productveiligheid en waarschuwingen voor diamantgereedschappen



Danois: Produktsikkerhed og advarsler for diamantværktøj



Svenska: Produktsäkerhet och varningar för diamantverktyg



Română: Siguranța produsului și avertismente pentru unelte diamantate



Gaeilge: Sábháilteacht Táirgí agus Rabhaidh le haghaidh Uirlisí Diamond



Polonais: Bezpieczeństwo produktu i ostrzeżenia dotyczące narzędzi diamentowych



Espagnol: Advertencias y seguridad del producto para herramientas diamantadas



Magyar: Termékbiztonság és figyelmeztetések a gyémántszerszámokhoz



Szlovén: Varnost izdelkov in opozorila za diamantna orodja



Português: Segurança do produto e avisos para ferramentas diamantadas



Lituano: Deimantinių įrankių gaminio sauga ir įspėjimai



Latviski: Produkta drošība un brīdinājumi par dimanta instrumentiem



български: Безопасност на продукта и предупреждения за диамантени инструменти



Suomalainen: Tuoteturvallisuus ja timanttityökalujen varoitukset



Ελληνικά: Ασφάλεια προϊόντος και προειδοποιήσεις για Diamond Tools



Hrvatski: Sigurnost proizvoda i upozorenja za dijamantne alate



Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Modeschmuck entschieden haben! Um die Sicherheit und Langlebigkeit Ihrer Schmuckstücke zu gewährleisten, möchten wir Sie auf einige wichtige Hinweise und potenzielle Risiken aufmerksam machen:

1. Materialien und Hautverträglichkeit

- Unser Modeschmuck besteht aus hochwertigen Materialien wie Legierungen, Kunststoffen und Beschichtungen. Dennoch können einige Metalle (z. B. Nickel, Kupfer) bei empfindlichen Personen allergische Reaktionen oder Hautirritationen auslösen.
- Tragen Sie den Schmuck nicht, wenn Sie eine bekannte Metallallergie oder empfindliche Haut haben.



2. Verschluckungs- und Erstickungsgefahr

- Kleine Schmuckteile, Perlen oder Anhänger können sich lösen und stellen eine Erstickungsgefahr dar, insbesondere für Kinder unter 3 Jahren.
- Bewahren Sie Ihren Schmuck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

3. Chemikalien und Feuchtigkeit

- Chemikalien wie Parfüm, Haarspray, Reinigungsmittel oder Chlor können die Beschichtungen und Materialien angreifen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser, insbesondere beim Duschen, Schwimmen oder Händewaschen, um die Lebensdauer des Schmucks zu verlängern.

4. Bruch- und Verletzungsgefahr

- Modeschmuck ist empfindlicher als echtschmuck und kann bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung brechen.
- Scharfe Kanten oder zerbrochene Teile können Verletzungen verursachen. Überprüfen Sie Ihren Schmuck regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn er defekt ist.

5. Kinder und Schmuck

- Modeschmuck ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder geeignet. Kinder könnten Kleinteile verschlucken oder sich an beschädigten Teilen verletzen.
- Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt mit Schmuck hantieren.

6. Aufbewahrung und Pflege

- Lagern Sie den Schmuck an einem trockenen Ort, vorzugsweise in einem Schmuckkästchen oder Beutel, um Kratzer und Oxidation zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie den Schmuck sanft mit einem weichen Tuch und vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel.



Hinweis zur Verantwortung

Dieser Schmuck ist ausschließlich für dekorative Zwecke bestimmt. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für unsachgemäße Nutzung oder Schäden, die durch Missachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise entstehen.

Mit der richtigen Pflege und Vorsicht können Sie lange Freude an Ihrem Modeschmuck haben!

Ihre Sicherheit hat höchste Priorität!

Für Fragen oder im Falle eines sicherheitsrelevanten Vorfalles wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-Mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Warning and safety instructions



Thank you for choosing our fashion jewelry! To ensure your safety and the longevity of your pieces, we would like to draw your attention to some important information and potential risks:

1. Materials and Skin Compatibility

- Our fashion jewelry is made from high-quality materials such as alloys, plastics, and coatings. However, some metals (e.g., nickel, copper) may cause allergic reactions or skin irritation in sensitive individuals.
- Avoid wearing the jewelry if you have known metal allergies or sensitive skin.



2. Choking and Swallowing Hazard

- Small jewelry parts, beads, or pendants may detach and pose a choking hazard, especially for children under 3 years old.
- Keep your jewelry out of reach of children.

3. Chemicals and Moisture

- Chemicals such as perfume, hairspray, cleaning products, or chlorine can damage the coatings and materials of the jewelry.
- Avoid contact with water, particularly when showering, swimming, or washing hands, to extend the lifespan of the jewelry.

4. Breakage and Injury Risk

- Fashion jewelry is more delicate than fine jewelry and may break if mishandled.
- Sharp edges or broken parts can cause injuries. Regularly inspect your jewelry for damage and discontinue use if it is defective.

5. Children and Jewelry

- Fashion jewelry is not a toy and is not suitable for children. Small parts can be swallowed, or broken pieces may cause injuries.
- Never let children handle jewelry unsupervised.

6. Storage and Care

- Store your jewelry in a dry place, preferably in a jewelry box or pouch, to prevent scratches and oxidation.
- Clean the jewelry gently with a soft cloth and avoid harsh cleaning products.

Responsibility Disclaimer

This jewelry is intended for decorative purposes only. The manufacturer is not liable for improper use or damages caused by non-compliance with these safety instructions.

With proper care and caution, you can enjoy your fashion jewelry for a long time!



Your safety is our top priority!

For questions or in case of a safety-related incident, please contact our customer service:

- **Phone:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Email:** info@deinemagneten.de

Avvertenze e informazioni sulla sicurezza



Grazie per aver scelto i nostri gioielli di moda! Per garantire la vostra sicurezza e la durata dei vostri accessori, desideriamo informarvi su alcuni aspetti importanti e possibili rischi:

1. Materiali e compatibilità con la pelle

- I nostri gioielli di moda sono realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, come leghe, plastiche e rivestimenti. Tuttavia, alcuni metalli (ad esempio, nichel, rame) possono causare reazioni allergiche o irritazioni cutanee nelle persone sensibili.
- Evitate di indossare i gioielli se avete allergie note ai metalli o pelle sensibile.

2. Rischio di soffocamento e ingestione

- Piccole parti dei gioielli, perline o pendenti possono staccarsi e rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento, soprattutto per i bambini sotto i 3 anni.
- Conservate i gioielli fuori dalla portata dei bambini.



3. Prodotti chimici e umidità

- Prodotti chimici come profumi, lacche per capelli, detersivi o cloro possono danneggiare i rivestimenti e i materiali dei gioielli.
- Evitate il contatto con l'acqua, soprattutto durante la doccia, il nuoto o il lavaggio delle mani, per prolungare la durata del gioiello.

4. Rischio di rottura e lesioni

- I gioielli di moda sono più delicati rispetto ai gioielli di valore e possono rompersi se maneggiati in modo improprio.
- Bordi taglienti o parti rotte possono causare lesioni. Controllate regolarmente i vostri gioielli per eventuali danni e non utilizzateli se difettosi.

5. Bambini e gioielli

- I gioielli di moda non sono giocattoli e non sono adatti ai bambini. Piccole parti potrebbero essere ingerite, o pezzi rotti potrebbero causare lesioni.
- Non lasciate mai che i bambini maneggino i gioielli senza supervisione.

6. Conservazione e cura

- Conservate i gioielli in un luogo asciutto, preferibilmente in una scatola o bustina per gioielli, per prevenire graffi e ossidazione.
- Pulite i gioielli delicatamente con un panno morbido ed evitate detersivi aggressivi.



Esclusione di responsabilità

Questi gioielli sono destinati esclusivamente a scopi decorativi. Il produttore non è responsabile per un uso improprio o danni causati dal mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni di sicurezza.

Con la giusta cura e attenzione, potrete godere a lungo dei vostri gioielli di moda!

La vostra sicurezza è la nostra priorità assoluta!

Per domande o in caso di incidente legato alla sicurezza, contattate il nostro servizio clienti:

- **Telefono:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Email:** info@deinemagneten.de

Avertissements et informations de sécurité



Merci d'avoir choisi nos bijoux fantaisie ! Pour garantir votre sécurité et la durabilité de vos accessoires, nous souhaitons attirer votre attention sur quelques points importants et risques potentiels :

1. Matériaux et compatibilité cutanée

- Nos bijoux fantaisie sont fabriqués avec des matériaux de haute qualité tels que des alliages, des plastiques et des revêtements. Cependant, certains métaux (par exemple, nickel, cuivre) peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques ou des irritations chez les personnes sensibles.



- Évitez de porter les bijoux si vous avez des allergies connues aux métaux ou une peau sensible.

2. Risque d'étouffement et d'ingestion

- Les petites pièces, perles ou pendentifs peuvent se détacher et représenter un risque d'étouffement, notamment pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Conservez vos bijoux hors de portée des enfants.

3. Produits chimiques et humidité

- Les produits chimiques comme les parfums, la laque, les détergents ou le chlore peuvent altérer les revêtements et les matériaux des bijoux.
- Évitez tout contact avec l'eau, notamment lors de la douche, de la baignade ou du lavage des mains, afin de prolonger la durée de vie des bijoux.

4. Risque de casse et de blessure

- Les bijoux fantaisie sont plus fragiles que les bijoux précieux et peuvent se casser en cas de mauvaise manipulation.
- Les bords tranchants ou les pièces cassées peuvent causer des blessures. Inspectez régulièrement vos bijoux pour détecter les dommages et ne les portez pas s'ils sont défectueux.

5. Enfants et bijoux

- Les bijoux fantaisie ne sont pas des jouets et ne conviennent pas aux enfants. Les petites pièces peuvent être avalées, ou des parties cassées peuvent causer des blessures.
- Ne laissez jamais les enfants manipuler des bijoux sans surveillance.



6. Stockage et entretien

- Rangez vos bijoux dans un endroit sec, de préférence dans une boîte ou une pochette à bijoux, pour éviter les rayures et l'oxydation.
- Nettoyez-les délicatement avec un chiffon doux et évitez les produits de nettoyage agressifs.

Clause de non-responsabilité

Ces bijoux sont uniquement destinés à un usage décoratif. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas d'utilisation incorrecte ou de dommages dus au non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité.

Avec un entretien approprié et des précautions, vous pourrez profiter longtemps de vos bijoux fantaisie !

Votre sécurité est notre priorité absolue !

Pour toute question ou en cas d'incident lié à la sécurité, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- **Téléphone** : +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail** : info@deinemagneten.de

Waarschuwings en veiligheidsinformatie



Bedankt dat u voor onze mode-sieraden heeft gekozen! Om uw veiligheid en de duurzaamheid van uw sieraden te garanderen, willen we u graag informeren over enkele belangrijke aandachtspunten en mogelijke risico's:



1. Materialen en huidcompatibiliteit

- Onze mode-sieraden zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen zoals legeringen, kunststoffen en coatings. Sommige metalen (bijv. nikkel, koper) kunnen echter allergische reacties of huidirritaties veroorzaken bij gevoelige personen.
- Draag de sieraden niet als u bekend bent met metaalallergieën of een gevoelige huid heeft.

2. Verstikkings- en inslikgevaar

- Kleine onderdelen, kralen of hangers kunnen loskomen en verstikkingsgevaar opleveren, vooral voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar.
- Houd sieraden buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Chemische stoffen en vocht

- Chemische stoffen zoals parfum, haarlak, schoonmaakmiddelen of chloor kunnen de coatings en materialen van de sieraden aantasten.
- Vermijd contact met water, vooral tijdens het douchen, zwemmen of handen wassen, om de levensduur van de sieraden te verlengen.

4. Breuk- en verwondingsrisico

- Mode-sieraden zijn kwetsbaarder dan fijne sieraden en kunnen breken bij onjuist gebruik.
- Scherpe randen of gebroken onderdelen kunnen verwondingen veroorzaken. Controleer uw sieraden regelmatig op schade en gebruik ze niet als ze defect zijn.



5. Kinderen en sieraden

- Mode-sieraden zijn geen speelgoed en zijn niet geschikt voor kinderen. Kleine onderdelen kunnen worden ingeslikt, of gebroken stukken kunnen verwondingen veroorzaken.
- Laat kinderen nooit zonder toezicht met sieraden omgaan.

6. Opslag en onderhoud

- Bewaar sieraden op een droge plaats, bij voorkeur in een sieradendoosje of zakje, om krassen en oxidatie te voorkomen.
- Maak de sieraden voorzichtig schoon met een zachte doek en vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.

Aansprakelijkheidsclausule

Deze sieraden zijn uitsluitend bedoeld voor decoratieve doeleinden. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor oneigenlijk gebruik of schade die voortvloeit uit het niet naleven van deze veiligheidsinstructies.

Met de juiste zorg en aandacht kunt u lang genieten van uw mode-sieraden!

Uw veiligheid is onze hoogste prioriteit!

Voor vragen of in geval van een veiligheidsgerelateerd incident kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

- **Telefoon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Advarsler og sikkerhedsoplysninger



Tak, fordi du har valgt vores modesmykker! For at sikre din sikkerhed og smykkernes holdbarhed vil vi gerne gøre dig opmærksom på nogle vigtige punkter og mulige risici:

1. Materialer og hudkompatibilitet

- Vores modesmykker er lavet af materialer af høj kvalitet, såsom legeringer, plast og belægninger. Dog kan nogle metaller (fx nikkel, kobber) forårsage allergiske reaktioner eller hudirritation hos følsomme personer.
- Undgå at bære smykkerne, hvis du har kendte metalallergier eller følsom hud.

2. Risiko for kvælning og indtagelse

- Små dele, perler eller vedhæng kan løsne sig og udgøre en kvælningsrisiko, især for børn under 3 år.
- Opbevar smykkerne uden for børns rækkevidde.

3. Kemikalier og fugt

- Kemikalier som parfume, hårspray, rengøringsmidler eller klor kan beskadige smykkernes belægninger og materialer.
- Undgå kontakt med vand, især når du bader, svømmer eller vasker hænder, for at forlænge smykkernes levetid.

4. Risiko for brud og skader

- Modesmykker er mere skrøbelige end ægte smykker og kan gå i stykker ved forkert håndtering.
- Skarpe kanter eller brudte dele kan forårsage skader. Inspicer dine smykker regelmæssigt for skader, og brug dem ikke, hvis de er defekte.

5. Børn og smykker

- Modesmykker er ikke legetøj og er ikke egnet til børn. Små dele kan sluges, eller brudte stykker kan forårsage skader.
- Lad aldrig børn håndtere smykker uden opsyn.



6. Opbevaring og pleje

- Opbevar smykkerne et tørt sted, helst i en smykkeboks eller pose, for at undgå ridser og oxidering.
- Rengør smykkerne forsigtigt med en blød klud, og undgå skrappe rengøringsmidler.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse

Disse smykker er kun beregnet til dekorative formål. Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for forkert brug eller skader, der skyldes manglende overholdelse af disse sikkerhedsanvisninger.

Med den rette pleje og forsigtighed kan du nyde dine modesmykker i lang tid!

Din sikkerhed er vores højeste prioritet!

For spørgsmål eller i tilfælde af en sikkerhedsrelateret hændelse, kontakt venligst vores kundeservice:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Varningar och säkerhetsinformation



Tack för att du valt våra modersmycken! För att säkerställa din säkerhet och smyckenas hållbarhet vill vi uppmärksamma dig på några viktiga punkter och potentiella risker:



1. Material och hudkompatibilitet

- Våra modersmycken är tillverkade av högkvalitativa material såsom legeringar, plast och beläggningar. Vissa metaller (t.ex. nickel, koppar) kan dock orsaka allergiska reaktioner eller hudirritation hos känsliga personer.
- Bär inte smyckena om du har kända metallallergier eller känslig hud.

2. Risk för kvävning och förtäring

- Små delar, pärlor eller hängen kan lossna och utgöra en kvävningrisk, särskilt för barn under 3 år.
- Förvara alltid dina smycken utom räckhåll för barn.

3. Kemikalier och fukt

- Kemikalier som parfym, hårspray, rengöringsmedel eller klor kan skada smyckenas beläggningar och material.
- Undvik kontakt med vatten, särskilt när du duschar, simmar eller tvättar händerna, för att förlänga smyckenas livslängd.

4. Risk för brott och skador

- Modersmycken är mer ömtåliga än äkta smycken och kan gå sönder vid felaktig hantering.
- Skarpa kanter eller trasiga delar kan orsaka skador. Kontrollera dina smycken regelbundet för skador och använd dem inte om de är defekta.

5. Barn och smycken

- Modersmycken är inte leksaker och är inte lämpliga för barn. Små delar kan sväljas eller trasiga delar kan orsaka skador.
- Lämna aldrig barn utan tillsyn när de hanterar smycken.

6. Förvaring och underhåll

- Förvara dina smycken på en torr plats, helst i en smyckeskrin eller påse, för att förhindra repor och oxid.



- Rengör smyckena försiktigt med en mjuk trasa och undvik aggressiva rengöringsmedel.

Ansvarsfriskrivning

Dessa smycken är endast avsedda för dekorativa ändamål. Tillverkaren ansvarar inte för felaktig användning eller skador som uppstår genom att dessa säkerhetsanvisningar inte följs.

Med rätt skötsel och försiktighet kan du njuta av dina modersmycken länge!

Din säkerhet är vår högsta prioritet!

För frågor eller vid säkerhetsrelaterade incidenter, vänligen kontakta vår kundtjänst:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-post:** info@deinemagneten.de

Avertismente și informații de siguranță



Vă mulțumim că ați ales bijuteriile noastre de modă! Pentru a asigura siguranța dumneavoastră și durabilitatea pieselor de bijuterii, dorim să vă atragem atenția asupra unor informații importante și riscuri posibile:

1. Materiale și compatibilitate cu pielea

- Bijuteriile noastre de modă sunt realizate din materiale de înaltă calitate, cum ar fi aliaje, plăci de plastic și straturi protectoare. Totuși, unele metale (de exemplu, nichel, cupru) pot cauza reacții alergice sau iritații ale pielii la persoanele sensibile.
- Evitați să purtați bijuteriile dacă aveți alergii cunoscute la metale sau pielea sensibilă.



2. Pericol de sufocare și înghițire

- Părțile mici ale bijuteriilor, cum ar fi mărgelile sau pandantivele, se pot desprinde și pot reprezenta un pericol de sufocare, mai ales pentru copiii sub 3 ani.
- Păstrați bijuteriile la distanță de copii.

3. Produse chimice și umiditate

- Produsele chimice, precum parfumurile, sprayurile de păr, produsele de curățat sau clorul, pot deteriora stratul și materialele bijuteriilor.
- Evitați contactul cu apa, mai ales atunci când faceți duș, înotați sau vă spălați pe mâini, pentru a prelungi durata de viață a bijuteriilor.

4. Pericol de rupere și rănire

- Bijuteriile de modă sunt mai delicate decât bijuteriile de lux și se pot rupe dacă sunt manipulate greșit.
- Marginile ascuțite sau piesele rupte pot provoca răni. Verificați periodic bijuteriile pentru daune și nu le purtați dacă sunt defecte.

5. Copii și bijuterii

- Bijuteriile de modă nu sunt jucării și nu sunt recomandate copiilor. Piesele mici pot fi înghițite, iar piesele rupte pot provoca răni.
- Nu lăsați niciodată copiii să se joace cu bijuteriile fără supraveghere.

6. Păstrare și îngrijire

- Păstrați bijuteriile într-un loc uscat, de preferat într-o cutie pentru bijuterii sau într-o pungă, pentru a preveni zgârieturile și oxidarea.



- Curățați bijuteriile cu grijă folosind o cârpă moale și evitați produsele de curățare agresive.

Declinarea răspunderii

Aceste bijuterii sunt destinate exclusiv scopurilor decorative. Producătorul nu își asumă răspunderea pentru utilizarea incorectă sau pentru daunele cauzate de nerespectarea acestor instrucțiuni de siguranță.

Cu îngrijirea și atenția corespunzătoare, vă puteți bucura de bijuteriile de modă pentru o perioadă lungă de timp!

Siguranța dumneavoastră este prioritatea noastră principală!

Pentru întrebări sau în cazul unui incident legat de siguranță, vă rugăm să contactați serviciul nostru de asistență clienți:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Rabhaidh agus faisnéis sábháilteachta



Chun sábháilteacht agus buanseasmhacht do sheodra a chinntiú, ba mhaith linn d'aird a tharraingt ar roinnt treoirínite tábhachtacha agus rioscaí féideartha:



1. Ábhair agus Comhoiriúnacht le Craiceann

- Tá ár seodra faisin déanta as ábhair ardchaighdeáin, cosúil le cóimhiotail, plaisteach agus sciatháin chosanta. Mar sin féin, d'fhéadfadh roinnt miotail (e.g. nicil, copar) frithghníomhartha ailléirgeacha nó greannú craicinn a chur faoi deara i ndaoine atá íogair.
- Má tá craiceann íogair agat nó má tá ailléirge agat ar mhiotail, ná caith an seodra.

2. Riosca Tachta agus Slogtha

- Is féidir go dtitfidh codanna beaga den seodra, cosúil le péarlaí nó seodra crochta, agus d'fhéadfadh siad riosca tachta a chruthú, go háirithe do leanaí faoi bhun 3 bliana d'aois.
- Coinnigh do sheodra lasmuigh de raon leanaí i gcónaí.

3. Ceimiceáin agus Taise

- Is féidir le ceimiceáin, cosúil le cumhrán, sprae gruaige, glantóirí nó clóirín, damáiste a dhéanamh do sciatháin agus ábhair an tseodra.
- Seachain teagmháil le huisce, go háirithe nuair atá tú ag cithfholcadh, ag snámh nó ag ní do lámha, chun saolré an tseodra a shíneadh.

4. Riosca Briste agus Gortaithe

- Tá seodra faisin níos leochaillí ná fíorsheodra agus d'fhéadfadh sé briseadh má dhéantar é a láimhseáil go mícheart.
- Féadfaidh imill ghéar nó codanna briste gortuithe a chur faoi deara. Déan do sheodra a sheiceáil go rialta le haghaidh damáiste agus ná húsáid é má tá sé lochtach.



5. Leanaí agus Seodra

- Níl seodra faisin ceaptha mar bhréagáin agus níl sé oiriúnach do leanaí. D'fhéadfadh leanaí codanna beaga a shlogadh nó iad féin a ghortú ar chodanna damáistithe.
- Ná lig do leanaí seodra a láimhseáil gan maoirseacht.

6. Stóráil agus Cúram

- Stóráil do sheodra in áit thirim, b'fhearr i mbosca seodra nó i mála, chun scríobadh agus ocsaídiú a sheachaint.
- Glan an seodra go réidh le héadach bog agus seachain glantóirí ionsaitheacha.

Nóta Maidir le Freagracht

Tá an seodra seo ceaptha go heisiach le haghaidh críocha maisiúla. Ní ghlacann an monaróir freagracht as mí-úsáid ná as damáiste a tharlaíonn mar thoradh ar neamhaird na dtreoirínte sábháilteachta seo.

Le cúram agus aire cheart, is féidir leat taitneamh a bhaint as do sheodra faisin ar feadh i bhfad!

Tá do shábháilteacht mar phríomhthosaíocht againn!

Má tá aon cheist agat nó má tharlaíonn eachtra a bhaineann le sábháilteacht, déan teagmháil lenár seirbhís do chustaiméirí:

- **Fón:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Ríomhphost:** info@deinemagneten.de



Ostrzeżenia i informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa



Aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo i trwałość Twojej biżuterii, chcielibyśmy zwrócić uwagę na kilka ważnych wskazówek oraz potencjalnych zagrożeń:

1. Materiały i kompatybilność ze skórą

- Nasza biżuteria modowa wykonana jest z wysokiej jakości materiałów, takich jak stopy metali, tworzywa sztuczne i powłoki ochronne. Jednak niektóre metale (np. nikiel, miedź) mogą powodować reakcje alergiczne lub podrażnienia skóry u osób wrażliwych.
- Nie noś biżuterii, jeśli masz znaną alergię na metale lub wrażliwą skórę.

2. Ryzyko zadławienia i potknięcia

- Małe elementy biżuterii, takie jak koraliki czy zawieszki, mogą się poluzować i stanowić zagrożenie zadławienia, szczególnie dla dzieci poniżej 3. roku życia.
- Przechowuj biżuterię poza zasięgiem dzieci.

3. Chemikalia i wilgoć

- Chemikalia, takie jak perfumy, lakier do włosów, środki czyszczące lub chlor, mogą uszkodzić powłoki i materiały biżuterii.
- Unikaj kontaktu z wodą, szczególnie podczas kąpieli, pływania czy mycia rąk, aby przedłużyć żywotność biżuterii.



4. Ryzyko złamania i zranienia

- Biżuteria modowa jest bardziej delikatna niż biżuteria wykonana z metali szlachetnych i może ulec złamaniu w wyniku niewłaściwego użytkowania.
- Ostro zakończone lub uszkodzone elementy mogą powodować zranienia. Regularnie sprawdzaj swoją biżuterię pod kątem uszkodzeń i nie używaj jej, jeśli jest wadliwa.

5. Dzieci i biżuteria

- Biżuteria modowa nie jest zabawką i nie jest przeznaczona dla dzieci. Małe elementy mogą zostać połknięte lub uszkodzone, powodując zagrożenie.
- Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dzieci samych z biżuterią.

6. Przechowywanie i pielęgnacja

- Przechowuj biżuterię w suchym miejscu, najlepiej w szkatułce lub woreczku, aby zapobiec zarysowaniom i utlenianiu.
- Czyść biżuterię delikatnie za pomocą miękkiej ściereczki i unikaj agresywnych środków czyszczących.

Nota dotycząca odpowiedzialności

Biżuteria ta jest przeznaczona wyłącznie do celów dekoracyjnych. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za niewłaściwe użytkowanie ani za szkody wynikające z nieprzestrzegania powyższych zasad bezpieczeństwa.

Przy odpowiedniej pielęgnacji i ostrożności Twoja biżuteria modowa może cieszyć Cię przez długi czas!



Twoje bezpieczeństwo jest naszym najwyższym priorytetem!

W razie pytań lub w przypadku zdarzenia związanego z bezpieczeństwem skontaktuj się z naszym działem obsługi klienta:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Advertencias e información de seguridad



Para garantizar la seguridad y durabilidad de sus piezas de bisutería, queremos señalar algunas recomendaciones importantes y posibles riesgos:

1. Materiales y compatibilidad con la piel

- Nuestra bisutería está fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, como aleaciones, plásticos y recubrimientos protectores. Sin embargo, algunos metales (por ejemplo, níquel, cobre) pueden causar reacciones alérgicas o irritaciones en personas sensibles.
- No use la bisutería si tiene alergias conocidas a metales o piel sensible.

2. Riesgo de asfixia e ingestión

- Las piezas pequeñas de bisutería, como perlas o colgantes, pueden desprenderse y representar un riesgo de asfixia, especialmente para niños menores de 3 años.
- Guarde la bisutería fuera del alcance de los niños.



3. Productos químicos y humedad

- Productos químicos como perfumes, lacas para el cabello, productos de limpieza o cloro pueden dañar los recubrimientos y materiales de la bisutería.
- Evite el contacto con agua, especialmente durante la ducha, la natación o el lavado de manos, para prolongar la vida útil de la bisutería.

4. Riesgo de rotura y lesiones

- La bisutería es más delicada que las joyas finas y puede romperse si no se maneja adecuadamente.
- Los bordes afilados o las piezas rotas pueden causar lesiones. Revise regularmente su bisutería para detectar daños y no la use si está defectuosa.

5. Niños y bisutería

- La bisutería no es un juguete y no está destinada para niños. Las piezas pequeñas pueden ser ingeridas o dañarse, causando riesgos.
- Nunca deje que los niños manipulen bisutería sin supervisión.

6. Almacenamiento y cuidado

- Guarde la bisutería en un lugar seco, preferiblemente en una caja o bolsa de joyería, para evitar rayaduras y oxidación.
- Limpie la bisutería suavemente con un paño suave y evite los productos de limpieza agresivos.



Nota de responsabilidad

Esta bisutería está destinada exclusivamente para fines decorativos. El fabricante no se hace responsable del uso inadecuado ni de los daños ocasionados por no seguir estas instrucciones de seguridad.

Con el cuidado adecuado y precaución, podrá disfrutar de su bisutería durante mucho tiempo.

¡Su seguridad es nuestra máxima prioridad!

Si tiene alguna pregunta o en caso de un incidente relacionado con la seguridad, no dude en contactar con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente:

- **Teléfono:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Correo electrónico:** info@deinemagneten.de

Figyelmeztetések és biztonsági információk



Az ékszerek biztonságának és tartósságának biztosítása érdekében szeretnénk felhívni figyelmét néhány fontos tudnivalóra és lehetséges kockázatra:

1. Anyagok és bőrbarát tulajdonságok

- Divatékszereink kiváló minőségű anyagokból, például ötvözetekből, műanyagokból és védőbevonatokból készülnek. Azonban bizonyos fémek (pl. nikkel, réz) allergiás reakciókat vagy bőrirritációt okozhatnak érzékeny személyeknél.



- Ne viselje az ékszert, ha ismert fémallergiája van, vagy érzékeny a bőre.

2. Fulladás- és lenyelésveszély

- Az ékszerek apró részei, például gyöngyök vagy medálok, leválhatnak, és fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek, különösen 3 év alatti gyermekek számára.
- Tartsa az ékszereket gyermekektől elzárva.

3. Vegyszerek és nedvesség

- A vegyszerek, például parfümök, hajlakkok, tisztítószeresek vagy klór károsíthatják az ékszerek bevonatát és anyagait.
- Kerülje az érintkezést vízzel, különösen zuhanyzás, úszás vagy kézmosás közben, hogy meghosszabbítsa az ékszerek élettartamát.

4. Törés- és sérülésveszély

- A divatékszerek sérülékenyebbek, mint a nemesfém-ből készült ékszerek, és helytelen kezelés esetén eltörhetnek.
- Az éles szélek vagy törött részek sérüléseket okozhatnak. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze ékszereit sérülések szempontjából, és ne használja, ha hibásak.

5. Gyermekek és ékszerek

- A divatékszer nem játék, és nem alkalmas gyermekek számára. Az apró részek lenyelhetők vagy megsérülhetnek, ami veszélyt jelenthet.
- Soha ne hagyja, hogy gyermekek felügyelet nélkül játszanak az ékszerekkel.



6. Tárolás és ápolás

- Tárolja az ékszereket száraz helyen, lehetőleg ékszerdobozban vagy tasakban, hogy elkerülje a karcolódást és az oxidációt.
- Finoman tisztítsa meg az ékszereket puha kendővel, és kerülje az agresszív tisztítószeret.

Felelősségi nyilatkozat

Ez az ékszer kizárólag dekoratív célokra készült. A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget a nem rendeltetésszerű használatért vagy az e biztonsági irányelvek figyelmen kívül hagyásából eredő károkért.

Megfelelő gondozás és óvatosság mellett sokáig örömét lelheti divatékszereiben!

Biztonsága a legfontosabb számunkra!

Ha kérdése van, vagy biztonsági problémával kapcsolatban keresne minket, lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálatunkkal:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

Opozorila in varnostne informacije



Da zagotovimo varnost in dolgo življenjsko dobo vašega nakita, vas želimo opozoriti na nekaj pomembnih nasvetov in možnih tveganj:



1. Materiali in združljivost s kožo

- Naš modni nakit je izdelan iz visokokakovostnih materialov, kot so zlitine, plastika in zaščitni premazi. Kljub temu lahko nekatere kovine (npr. nikelj, baker) povzročijo alergijske reakcije ali draženje kože pri občutljivih osebah.
- Nakit nosite le, če nimate znane alergije na kovine ali občutljive kože.

2. Nevarnost zadušitve in zaužitja

- Majhni deli nakita, kot so kroglice ali obeski, se lahko odlomijo in predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve, zlasti za otroke, mlajše od 3 let.
- Nakit vedno hranite zunaj dosega otrok.

3. Kemikalije in vlaga

- Kemikalije, kot so parfumi, lak za lase, čistila ali klor, lahko poškodujejo premaze in materiale nakita.
- Izogibajte se stiku z vodo, še posebej med tuširanjem, plavanjem ali umivanjem rok, da podaljšate življenjsko dobo nakita.

4. Nevarnost zloma in poškodb

- Modni nakit je bolj občutljiv kot nakit iz plemenitih kovin in se lahko ob nepravilnem ravnanju zlomi.
- Ostri robovi ali zlomljeni deli lahko povzročijo poškodbe. Redno preverjajte svoj nakit za poškodbe in ga ne uporabljajte, če je poškodovan.

5. Otroci in nakit

- Modni nakit ni igrača in ni primeren za otroke. Majhni deli se lahko pogoltnejo ali poškodujejo, kar predstavlja nevarnost.



- Otrokom nikoli ne dovolite, da z nakitom ravnajo brez nadzora.

6. Shranjevanje in nega

- Nakit shranjujte na suhem mestu, najbolje v škatlici za nakit ali vrečki, da se izognete praskam in oksidaciji.
- Nakit nežno očistite z mehko krpo in se izogibajte agresivnim čistilom.

Opomba o odgovornosti

Ta nakit je namenjen izključno dekorativni uporabi. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za nepravilno uporabo ali škodo, nastalo zaradi neupoštevanja teh varnostnih smernic.

Z ustrezno nego in previdnostjo boste lahko uživali v svojem modnem nakitu še dolgo časa!

Vaša varnost je naša najvišja prioriteta!

Za vprašanja ali v primeru varnostnega incidenta se obrnite na našo službo za pomoč strankam:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-naslov:** info@deinemagneten.de

Avisos e informações de segurança



Para garantir a segurança e a durabilidade das suas peças, gostaríamos de destacar algumas recomendações importantes e possíveis riscos:



1. Materiais e compatibilidade com a pele

- As nossas bijuterias são feitas com materiais de alta qualidade, como ligas metálicas, plásticos e revestimentos protetores. No entanto, alguns metais (por exemplo, níquel, cobre) podem causar reações alérgicas ou irritações em pessoas sensíveis.
- Evite usar as peças se tiver alergias conhecidas a metais ou pele sensível.

2. Risco de asfixia e ingestão

- Pequenos componentes, como pérolas ou pingentes, podem se soltar e representar risco de asfixia, especialmente para crianças menores de 3 anos.
- Mantenha as peças fora do alcance de crianças.

3. Produtos químicos e umidade

- Produtos químicos, como perfumes, sprays de cabelo, produtos de limpeza ou cloro, podem danificar os revestimentos e os materiais das bijuterias.
- Evite o contato com água, especialmente durante o banho, natação ou lavagem das mãos, para prolongar a vida útil das peças.

4. Risco de quebra e lesões

- As bijuterias são mais delicadas do que as joias de metais nobres e podem quebrar com manuseio inadequado.
- Bordas afiadas ou peças quebradas podem causar lesões. Verifique regularmente suas peças para detectar danos e evite usá-las se estiverem defeituosas.



5. Crianças e bijutérias

- As bijutérias não são brinquedos e não são adequadas para crianças. Componentes pequenos podem ser engolidos ou danificados, representando perigo.
- Nunca deixe crianças manusearem bijutérias sem supervisão.

6. Armazenamento e cuidado

- Armazene as bijutérias em um local seco, preferencialmente em uma caixa ou saquinho apropriado, para evitar arranhões e oxidação.
- Limpe as peças suavemente com um pano macio e evite produtos de limpeza agressivos.

Nota de responsabilidade

Estas peças são destinadas exclusivamente para fins decorativos. O fabricante não se responsabiliza por uso inadequado ou danos resultantes do não cumprimento destas orientações de segurança.

Com os devidos cuidados e precauções, você poderá desfrutar da sua bijutéria por muito tempo!

A sua segurança é a nossa maior prioridade!

Em caso de dúvidas ou qualquer incidente relacionado à segurança, entre em contato com o nosso serviço de atendimento ao cliente:

- **Telefone:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de



Įspėjimai ir saugos informacija



Norėdami užtikrinti jūsų papuošalų saugumą ir ilgaamžiškumą, norime atkreipti dėmesį į keletą svarbių patarimų ir galimų pavojų:

1. Medžiagos ir odos suderinamumas

- Mūsų bižuterija pagaminta iš aukštos kokybės medžiagų, tokių kaip lydiniai, plastikai ir apsauginiai dangos sluoksniai. Tačiau kai kurie metalai (pvz., nikelis, varis) gali sukelti alergines reakcijas ar odos sudirginimą jautriems žmonėms.
- Venkite dėvėti papuošalus, jei turite žinomų alergijų metalams ar jautrią odą.

2. Paspringimo ir prarijimo pavojus

- Mažos papuošalų dalys, tokios kaip karoliukai ar pakabukai, gali atsiskirti ir kelti paspringimo pavojų, ypač vaikams iki 3 metų.
- Laikykite papuošalus vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

3. Chemikalai ir drėgmė

- Chemikalai, tokie kaip kvepalai, plaukų lakas, valikliai ar chloras, gali pažeisti papuošalų dangas ir medžiagas.
- Venkite kontakto su vandeniu, ypač maudantis, plaukiojant ar plaunant rankas, kad prailgintumėte papuošalų tarnavimo laiką.

4. Lūžimo ir susižeidimo pavojus

- Bižuterija yra jautresnė nei taurieji papuošalai ir gali lūžti, jei su ja elgiamasi netinkamai.



- Aštrūs kraštai ar lūžusios dalys gali sužeisti. Reguliariai tikrinkite papuošalus, ar jie nėra pažeisti, ir nenaudokite jų, jei pastebėjote defektus.

5. Vaikai ir papuošalai

- Bižuterija nėra žaislas ir nėra tinkama vaikams. Smulkios dalys gali būti prarytos arba pažeistos, o tai gali kelti pavojų.
- Niekada neleiskite vaikams žaisti su papuošalais be priežiūros.

6. Laikymas ir priežiūra

- Laikykite papuošalus sausoje vietoje, geriausia papuošalų dėžutėje ar maišelyje, kad išvengtumėte įbrėžimų ir oksidacijos.
- Švelniai valykite papuošalus minkšta šluoste ir venkite agresyvių valymo priemonių.

Atsakomybės atsisakymas

Šie papuošalai yra skirti tik dekoratyviniam naudojimui. Gamintojas neatsako už netinkamą naudojimą ar žalą, atsiradusią dėl šių saugumo rekomendacijų nesilaikymo.

Tinkamai prižiūrint ir elgiantis atsargiai, jūsų bižuterija tarnaus ilgai ir džiugins jus!

Jūsų saugumas – mūsų svarbiausias prioritetasis!

Jei turite klausimų arba saugumo klausimų, kreipkitės į mūsų klientų aptarnavimo tarnybą:

- **Telefonas:** +49 1520 9536186
- **El. paštas:** info@deinemagneten.de



Brīdinājumi un drošības informācija



Lai nodrošinātu jūsu rotaslietu drošību un ilgmūžību, mēs vēlētos pievērst jūsu uzmanību dažiem svarīgiem padomiem un iespējamajiem riskiem:

1. Materiāli un ādas saderība

- Mūsu rotaslietas ir izgatavotas no augstas kvalitātes materiāliem, piemēram, sakausējumiem, plastmasām un aizsargpārklājumiem. Tomēr dažas metāla sastāvdaļas (piemēram, niķelis, varš) var izraisīt alergiskas reakcijas vai ādas kairinājumu jutīgām personām.
- Nelietojiet rotaslietas, ja jums ir zināmas metāla alerģijas vai jutīga āda.

2. Nosmakšanas un norīšanas risks

- Mazas rotaslietu detaļas, piemēram, pērlītes vai piekariņi, var atdalīties un radīt nosmakšanas risku, īpaši bērniem līdz 3 gadu vecumam.
- Turiet rotaslietas bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

3. Ķīmiskās vielas un mitrums

- Ķīmiskas vielas, piemēram, parfimērija, matu lakas, tīrīšanas līdzekļi vai hlorēts ūdens, var sabojāt rotaslietu pārklājumus un materiālus.
- Izvairieties no kontakta ar ūdeni, īpaši dušojoties, peldot vai mazgājot rokas, lai pagarinātu rotaslietu kalpošanas laiku.



4. Lūzuma un traumu risks

- Bižutērija ir jutīgāka nekā rotaslietas no cēlmetāliem un var salūzt, ja to nepareizi apstrādā.
- Asas malas vai salauztas detaļas var izraisīt traumas. Regulāri pārbaudiet savas rotaslietas uz bojājumiem un nelietojiet tās, ja tās ir bojātas.

5. Bērni un rotaslietas

- Bižutērija nav rotaļlieta un nav paredzēta bērniem. Mazas detaļas var tikt norītas vai sabojātas, kas rada risku.
- Nekad neatstājiet bērnus bez uzraudzības ar rotaslietām.

6. Uzglabāšana un kopšana

- Uzglabājiet rotaslietas sausā vietā, vēlams rotaslietu kastē vai maisiņā, lai novērstu skrāpējumus un oksidēšanos.
- Maigi notīriet rotaslietas ar mīkstu drānu un izvairieties no agresīvām tīrīšanas līdzekļiem.

Atbildības atruna

Šīs rotaslietas ir paredzētas tikai dekoratīviem mērķiem. Ražotājs nenes atbildību par nepareizu izmantošanu vai bojājumiem, kas radušies, neievērojot šos drošības ieteikumus.

Pareizi kopjot un rīkojoties piesardzīgi, jūs varēsiet ilgi izbaudīt savas rotaslietas!

Jūsu drošība ir mūsu augstākā prioritāte!



Ja jums ir kādi jautājumi vai drošības problēmas, lūdzu, sazinieties ar mūsu klientu apkalpošanas dienestu:

- **Tālrunis:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-pasts:** info@deinemagneten.de

Предупреждения и информация за безопасност



За да осигурим безопасността и дълготрайността на вашите бижута, бихме искали да ви обърнем внимание на няколко важни препоръки и потенциални рискове:

1. Материали и съвместимост с кожата

- Нашите бижута са изработени от висококачествени материали като сплави, пластмаси и защитни покрития. Въпреки това, някои метали (например никел, мед) могат да предизвикат алергични реакции или дразнене на кожата при чувствителни хора.
- Не носете бижутата, ако имате известна алергия към метали или чувствителна кожа.

2. Риск от задушаване и поглъщане

- Малки части от бижутата, като мъниста или висулки, могат да се отделят и да представляват риск от задушаване, особено за деца под 3 години.
- Съхранявайте бижутата извън обсега на деца.



3. Химикали и влага

- Химикали като парфюм, лак за коса, почистващи препарати или хлор могат да повредят покритията и материалите на бижутата.
- Избягвайте контакт с вода, особено при душ, плуване или миене на ръце, за да удължите живота на бижутата.

4. Риск от счупване и наранявания

- Бижутата са по-чувствителни от златните и сребърни бижута и могат да се счупят при неправилно боравене.
- Остри ръбове или счупени части могат да причинят наранявания. Редовно проверявайте бижутата си за повреди и не ги използвайте, ако са повредени.

5. Деца и бижута

- Бижутата не са играчки и не са предназначени за деца. Малките части могат да бъдат погълнати или повредени, което може да създаде опасност.
- Никога не позволявайте на деца да играят с бижутата без надзор.

6. Съхранение и грижа

- Съхранявайте бижутата на сухо място, най-добре в кутия за бижута или чанта, за да избегнете надрасквания и окисляване.
- Почиствайте бижутата внимателно с мека кърпа и избягвайте агресивни почистващи препарати.



Отказ от отговорност

Тези бижута са предназначени само за декоративни цели.
Производителят не носи отговорност за неправилна употреба или
щети, възникнали от неспазване на тези указания за безопасност.

С правилна грижа и внимание ще можете да се радвате на бижутата
си за дълго време!

Вашата безопасност е нашият най-висок приоритет!

Ако имате въпроси или ако възникне инцидент със сигурността, моля,
свържете се с нашия отдел за обслужване на клиенти:

- **Телефон:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Имейл:** info@deinemagneten.de

Varoitukset ja turvallisuustiedot



Jotta voimme varmistaa korujesi turvallisuuden ja pitkäikäisyyden,
haluaisimme kiinnittää huomiota joihinkin tärkeisiin ohjeisiin ja
mahdollisiin riskeihin:

1. Materiaalit ja ihon yhteensopivuus

- Korumme on valmistettu korkealaatuisista materiaaleista, kuten seoksista, muoveista ja suojaavista pinnoitteista. Joidenkin metallien (esim. nikkeli, kupari) on kuitenkin todettu aiheuttavan allergisia reaktioita tai ihoärsytystä herkkäihoisilla henkilöillä.



- Älä käytä koruja, jos sinulla on tunnettu metalliallergia tai herkkä iho.

2. Tukehtumis- ja nielemisvaara

- Pienet koruosat, kuten helmet tai riipukset, voivat irrota ja aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, erityisesti alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille.
- Säilytä korut lasten ulottumattomissa.

3. Kemikaalit ja kosteus

- Kemikaalit, kuten hajuedet, hiuslakat, puhdistusaineet tai kloori, voivat vahingoittaa korujen pinnoitteita ja materiaaleja.
- Vältä kosketusta veden kanssa, erityisesti suihkussa, uimassa tai käsiä pestessä, jotta korujen käyttöikä pitenis.

4. Murtumis- ja loukkaantumisvaara

- Bižuteriyya on herkempi kuin oikeat jalometallikorut ja voi murtua väärän käsittelyn vuoksi.
- Terävät reunat tai rikkoutuneet osat voivat aiheuttaa vammoja. Tarkista korut säännöllisesti vaurioiden varalta, äläkä käytä niitä, jos ne ovat rikkoutuneet.

5. Lapset ja korut

- Korut eivät ole leluja, eivätkä ne ole tarkoitettu lapsille. Pienet osat voivat olla niellä tai vahingoittua, mikä voi aiheuttaa vaaraa.
- Älä koskaan jätä lapsia valvomatta korujen kanssa.

6. Säilytys ja huolto

- Säilytä koruja kuivassa paikassa, mieluiten korurasiassa tai pussissa, naarmujen ja hapettumisen välttämiseksi.



- Puhdista koruja varovasti pehmeällä kankaalla ja vältä voimakkaita puhdistusaineita.

Vastuuvapauslauseke

Nämä korut on tarkoitettu vain koristeellisiin tarkoituksiin. Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa väärästä käytöstä tai vahingoista, jotka johtuvat näiden turvallisuusohjeiden laiminlyönnistä.

Oikealla huolenpidolla ja varovaisuudella voit nauttia koruistasi pitkään!

Turvallisuutesi on meille tärkein prioriteetti!

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää tai turvallisuuteen liittyviä kysymyksiä, ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluumme:

- **Puhelin:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Sähköposti:** info@deinemagneten.de

Προειδοποιήσεις και πληροφορίες ασφάλειας



Για να διασφαλίσουμε την ασφάλεια και την μακροχρόνια χρήση των κοσμημάτων σας, θα θέλαμε να σας επιστήσουμε την προσοχή σε ορισμένες σημαντικές οδηγίες και πιθανούς κινδύνους:

1. Υλικά και συμβατότητα με το δέρμα

- Τα κοσμήματά μας είναι κατασκευασμένα από υψηλής ποιότητας υλικά, όπως κράματα, πλαστικά και προστατευτικά επιστρώματα. Ωστόσο, ορισμένα μέταλλα (π.χ. νικέλιο, χαλκός) μπορεί να



προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις ή ερεθισμούς του δέρματος σε ευαίσθητα άτομα.

- Αποφύγετε να φορέσετε τα κοσμήματα αν έχετε γνωστή αλλεργία σε μέταλλα ή ευαίσθητο δέρμα.

2. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού και κατάποσης

- Μικρά μέρη των κοσμημάτων, όπως χάντρες ή κρεμαστά, μπορεί να αποκολληθούν και να δημιουργήσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού, ιδιαίτερα για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
- Φυλάξτε τα κοσμήματα σε ασφαλές σημείο, μακριά από τα παιδιά.

3. Χημικά και υγρασία

- Χημικά όπως άρωμα, σπρέι μαλλιών, καθαριστικά ή χλώριο μπορεί να καταστρέψουν τα προστατευτικά επιστρώματα και τα υλικά των κοσμημάτων.
- Αποφύγετε την επαφή με το νερό, ιδιαίτερα κατά τη διάρκεια του ντους, κολυμπώντας ή πλένοντας τα χέρια σας, για να παρατείνετε τη διάρκεια ζωής των κοσμημάτων.

4. Κίνδυνος θραύσης και τραυματισμού

- Η βιοτεχνία είναι πιο ευαίσθητη από τα ακριβά κοσμήματα και μπορεί να σπάσει με ακατάλληλη χρήση.
- Οι αιχμηρές άκρες ή τα σπασμένα μέρη μπορεί να προκαλέσουν τραυματισμούς. Ελέγχετε τα κοσμήματά σας τακτικά για φθορές και μην τα χρησιμοποιείτε εάν είναι κατεστραμμένα.



5. Παιδιά και κοσμήματα

- Τα κοσμήματα δεν είναι παιχνίδια και δεν προορίζονται για παιδιά. Τα μικρά μέρη μπορεί να καταποθούν ή να καταστραφούν, προκαλώντας κίνδυνο.
- Μην αφήνετε τα παιδιά να χειρίζονται κοσμήματα χωρίς επίβλεψη.

6. Αποθήκευση και φροντίδα

- Αποθηκεύστε τα κοσμήματα σε ξηρό μέρος, ιδανικά σε κουτί ή σακουλάκι, για να αποφεύγετε τις γρατζουνιές και την οξείδωση.
- Καθαρίστε τα κοσμήματα προσεκτικά με ένα μαλακό πανί και αποφύγετε τη χρήση επιθετικών καθαριστικών.

Αποποίηση ευθύνης

Αυτά τα κοσμήματα προορίζονται μόνο για διακοσμητικούς σκοπούς. Ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για τη λανθασμένη χρήση ή για ζημιές που προκύπτουν από την αμέλεια αυτών των οδηγιών ασφαλείας.

Με σωστή φροντίδα και προσοχή, μπορείτε να απολαύσετε τα κοσμήματά σας για πολύ καιρό!

Η ασφάλειά σας είναι η υψηλότερη προτεραιότητά μας!

Για οποιεσδήποτε ερωτήσεις ή αν συμβεί κάποιο περιστατικό που σχετίζεται με την ασφάλεια, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με την εξυπηρέτηση πελατών μας:

- **Τηλέφωνο:** +49 1520 9536186
- **Email:** info@deinemagneten.de



Upozorenja i sigurnosne informacije



Kako bismo osigurali sigurnost i dugovječnost vaših nakita, želimo vas upozoriti na nekoliko važnih smjernica i potencijalnih rizika:

1. Materijali i kompatibilnost s kožom

- Naša modna bižuterija izrađena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala poput legura, plastike i zaštitnih premaza. Međutim, neki metali (npr. nikl, bakar) mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije ili iritacije kože kod osjetljivih osoba.
- Nemojte nositi nakit ako imate poznatu alergiju na metal ili osjetljivu kožu.

2. Opasnost od gušenja i gutanja

- Mali dijelovi nakita, poput perlica ili privjesaka, mogu se odvojiti i predstavljaju opasnost od gušenja, osobito za djecu mlađu od 3 godine.
- Čuvajte svoj nakit izvan dohvata djece.

3. Kemikalije i vlaga

- Kemikalije poput parfema, lakova za kosu, sredstava za čišćenje ili klora mogu oštetiti premaze i materijale nakita.
- Izbjegavajte kontakt s vodom, osobito prilikom tuširanja, plivanja ili pranja ruku, kako biste produžili životni vijek nakita.

4. Opasnost od lomljenja i ozljeda

- Modni nakit je osjetljiviji od pravog nakita i može se slomiti ako se nepravilno rukuje.



- Oštri rubovi ili slomljeni dijelovi mogu uzrokovati ozljede. Redovito provjeravajte svoj nakit na oštećenja i nemojte ga koristiti ako je oštećen.

5. Djeca i nakit

- Modni nakit nije igračka i nije namijenjen djeci. Mali dijelovi mogu se progutati ili oštetiti, što može predstavljati opasnost.
- Nikada ne dopuštajte djeci da se igraju s nakitom bez nadzora.

6. Pohrana i održavanje

- Nakit pohranite na suhom mjestu, najbolje u kutiji za nakit ili torbici, kako biste izbjegli ogrebotine i oksidaciju.
- Nakit čistite pažljivo s mekom krpom i izbjegavajte korištenje agresivnih sredstava za čišćenje.

Odricanje odgovornosti

Ovaj nakit namijenjen je isključivo za ukrasne svrhe. Proizvođač nije odgovoran za nepravilnu upotrebu ili štetu koja nastane uslijed zanemarivanja ovih sigurnosnih uputa.

Uz pravilnu njegu i oprez, možete se dugo radovati svom modnom nakitu!

Vaša sigurnost je naš najveći prioritet!

Za bilo kakva pitanja ili u slučaju sigurnosnog incidenta, obratite se našoj korisničkoj službi:

- **Telefon:** +49 1520 9536186
- **E-mail:** info@deinemagneten.de

**Verantwortliche Stelle für technische
Informationen und
Sicherheitshinweise:**

Artur Gigoryan
Fleederbusch 17
24576 Bad Bramstedt
Tel.: 01520 9536186
E-Mail: info@deinemagneten.de



Version: V2.0
Datum: 11.2024

Artur Grigoryan
Fleederbusch 17
24576 Bad Bramstedt

Web: <https://deinemagneten.de/>
Telefon: 01520 9536186
E-Mail: info@deinemagneten.de

Geschäftsführer: Artur Grigoryan
Ust-ID: DE 336901274